1

20

[Commendation of United Parcel Services for their dedication and commitment to serving their community]

Resolution commending United Parcel Services for their dedication and commitment to serving their community.

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service and its Employee's contributed, nationwide over \$52 million dollars for United Way of America and local Charities, in order to help the communities in which they live and work; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service and its Employees made history at United Way as the first company to ever contribute over \$50 Million Dollars; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service and its Employee's locally in the Bay Area, have contributed over \$1.2 Million dollars for United Way and local Bay Area Charities; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service for the 2nd time in 15 years have been awarded again by United Way of America, the Spirit of America Award, United Way's highest national honor for Corporate involvement and commitment to building better communities; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service is the only Organization to ever win the United Way Spirit of America Award twice, once in 1987 and again for 2001; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service was selected for its commitment to United Way community building efforts and for delivering an extraordinary package of giving and service to people; and,

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service Employees nationwide and locally have volunteered their own personal time in critical areas such as strengthening and supporting family, promoting self-sufficiency and helping children and youth succeed; and,

WHERAS, United Parcel Service and the employees of the North California District have demonstrated a true community spirit by actively volunteering at agencies such as Self-Help for the Elderly, Potrero Hill Neighborhood House, Edgewood Children Shelter, Rafael House, and Wu Yee Children Service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation in recognition of United Parcel Services for their dedication and commitment to serving their community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020694	Date Passed:
Resolution commer community.	nding United Parcel Services for their	dedication and commitment to serving their
May 6, 2002	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,	
	Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee	ez, Haii, Leno, Maxweii, McGoldrick,

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 6, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MAY 17 2002

Date Approved

File No. 020694

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.